

TABULATION OF BIDS
Project: Mosquito Creek West Bank Floodplain Improvements
 City of Council Bluffs, Iowa
 City Project No. PW 18-16C

HGM ASSOCIATES INC.
 640 5TH AVENUE
 COUNCIL BLUFFS, IOWA 51501

Item #	Item Code	Description	Estimated Quantities	Engineers Opinion of Probable Constr Cost		Sibbensen Excavating Valley, Nebraska		Valley Corporation Valley, Nebraska		Next Phase Environmental Underwood, Iowa		Hendrickson Transport Hamburg, Iowa		Bayshore Contractors Omaha, Nebraska		D&D Construction Council Bluffs, Iowa		AVERAGE UNIT PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
Division I: General																				
1-1	2010-1.08-B	Clearing and Grubbing	1.86 AC	\$80,000.00	\$148,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$14,203.21	\$26,417.97	\$19,623.65	\$36,499.99	\$5,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$21,000.00	\$39,060.00	\$80,645.00	\$149,999.70	\$25,078.64	\$80,645.00	\$5,000.00
1-2	2010-1.08-D	Topsoil, Strip, Stockpile and Respread	990.00 CY	10.00	9,900.00	3.00	2,970.00	5.09	5,039.10	8.00	\$7,920.00	10.00	9,900.00	12.50	\$12,375.00	4.00	3,960.00	7.10	12.50	3.00
1-3	2010-1.08-E	Excavation	1.00 LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	17,557.56	17,557.56	32,083.00	\$32,083.00	50,550.00	50,550.00	73,300.00	\$73,300.00	13,680.00	13,680.00	35,361.76	73,300.00	13,680.00
1-4	8030-1.08-A	Temporary Fence	1.00 LS	800.00	800.00	4.00	4.00*	2,042.63	2,042.63	775.00	\$775.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	500.00	500.00	1,670.27	5,700.00	4.00
1-5	9010-1.08-A	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch, Native	5.50 AC	5,000.00	27,500.00	1,500.00	8,250.00	2,552.44	14,038.42	1,580.00	\$8,690.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	\$16,500.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	2,105.41	3,000.00	1,500.00
1-6	9010-1.08-A	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch, Urban	0.10 AC	3,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	150.00	9,217.14	921.71	6,500.00	\$650.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,369.52	9,217.14	1,500.00
1-7	9030-1.08-A	Trees	250.00 EA	80.00	20,000.00	100.00	25,000.00	62.30	15,575.00	57.00	\$14,250.00	100.00	25,000.00	100.00	\$25,000.00	36.40	9,100.00	75.95	100.00	36.40
1-8	9040-1.08-F-N	Erosion Control	1,500.00 LF	3.00	4,500.00	4.00	6,000.00	3.69	5,535.00	2.30	\$3,450.00	5.00	7,500.00	4.78	\$7,170.00	2.75	4,125.00	3.75	5.00	2.30
1-9	9040-1.08-O	Stabilized Construction Entrance	408.00 SY	10.00	4,080.00	7.50	3,060.00	13.82	5,638.56	8.57	\$3,496.56	6.50	2,652.00	18.50	\$7,548.00	12.25	4,998.00	11.19	18.50	6.50
1-10	9040-1.08-Q	Erosion Control Mulch	5.50 AC	500.00	2,750.00	600.00	3,300.00	1,098.97	6,044.34	600.00	\$3,300.00	850.00	4,675.00	1,621.00	\$8,915.50	500.00	2,750.00	878.33	1,621.00	500.00
1-11		Permanent Sign	15.00 EA	500.00	7,500.00	450.00	6,750.00	310.18	4,652.70	115.00	\$1,725.00	55.00	825.00	305.00	\$4,575.00	120.00	1,800.00	225.86	450.00	55.00
TOTAL:					\$286,130.00		\$99,084.00*		\$103,462.99		\$112,839.55		\$122,702.00		\$200,443.50		\$202,212.70			

* Corrected by the Engineer